AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE "OFFICIAL ZONING DISTRICT MAP" OF THE CITY OF JACKSON, MISSOURI, AS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF JACKSON, MISSOURI; SAID AMENDMENT IS IN ORDER TO RECLASSIFY A CERTAIN DESCRIBED AREA OF THE CITY OF JACKSON, MISSOURI, FROM R-1 TO I-2, ALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AUTHORITY GRANTED TO THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN BY VIRTUE OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF JACKSON, MISSOURI.

WHEREAS, Trussworks Realty Missouri, LLC, owner of a certain tract of land herein referred to, has heretofore submitted to the City Planning and Zoning Commission for its consideration the rezoning of certain territories located in the City of Jackson, Missouri, said properties being described as parcel number 0990036000070 within the city limits as set out in Exhibit A which is attached hereto and incorporated herein as if fully set forth; and,

WHEREAS, the City Planning and Zoning Commission has heretofore reported to the Board of Aldermen that it approved the requested zoning change; and,

WHEREAS, the City Planning and Zoning Commission and the Board of Aldermen have heretofore complied with all of the provisions of Chapter 65 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Jackson, Missouri; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen believes it is in the best interest of the citizens of the City of Jackson, Missouri, to rezone the aforesaid area as requested by the applicant.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF JACKSON, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the Zoning Ordinance and the accompanying "Official Zoning District Map" of the City of Jackson, Missouri, are hereby amended insofar as they relate to the property described on Exhibit A which is attached hereto and incorporated herein as if fully set forth; that said property is hereby rezoned from R-1 Single-Family Residential District to I-2 Heavy Industrial.

2

Section 2. That the application for rezoning as submitted by the owner is attached hereto,

marked Exhibit A and incorporated herein as if fully set forth.

Section 3. That the City Clerk of the City of Jackson, Missouri, shall and is hereby directed

to amend the "Official Zoning District Map" of the City of Jackson, Missouri, and to certify same

and to keep said map on file in the office of the City Clerk and an updated copy shall be placed at

City Hall, City of Jackson, Missouri.

Section 4. If any section, subsection, sentence, clause, phrase or portion of this ordinance is,

for any reason, held invalid or unconstitutional by any court of competent jurisdiction, such portion

shall be deemed a separate, distinct and independent provision and such holding shall not affect the

validity of the remaining portions hereof.

Section 5. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage

and approval.

ATTEST:

	FIRST READING: May 6, 2024.
	SECOND READING: May 6, 2024.
	PASSED AND APPROVED this 6th day of May, 2024, by a vote of ayes,nays,
	abstentions and absent.
	CITY OF JACKSON, MISSOURI
(SEAI	

BY:____

Mayor

City	Clerk	